Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: February 2, 2015

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

New Hires and Regular Employees

Acuna, Kaitlyn
French, Victoria
Greathouse, Mary
Hall, Wendy
Hirakawa, Amber
Hutchins, Nancy
Knight, Kim
Latif, Abdul
Laveine, Ashley
Lynch, Shaurita*
Marquez, Nallely
Stites, Mary Ann
Unamun, Arlene

Promotion
Mabh, Jennifer

Resignation
Brooke, Taylor

Griffith, Patricia

*Rehire

Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Ygnacio Valley HS
EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation
Intermediate Account Clerk — Fiscal Services
Food Service Asst. I — College Park HS

Special Education Asst. II/ CLS — Riverview MS
Special Education Asst. II/ CLS Pleasant Hill El
EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation

EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation

Food Service Asst. [ — Mt. Diablo HS

Secretary — Oak Grove MS

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Westwood El
Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Riverview MS
Intermediate Typist Clerk — Mt. Diablo El

From: Food Service Asst. I — Meadow Homes El
To: Food Service Asst. III — Cambridge El

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Robt. Shearer PK
Food Transport Asst. — Gregory Gardens El

01/23/15
01/14/15
01/22/15
01/05/15
01/12/15
01/20/15
01/14/15
01/14/15
01/05/15
01/16/15
01/22/15
01/12/15
01/21/15

01/20/15

02/04/15
01/10/15



