



AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

New Hires and Regular Employees		
Acuna, Kaitlyn	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Ygnacio Valley HS	01/23/15
French, Victoria	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	01/14/15
Greathouse, Mary	Intermediate Account Clerk – Fiscal Services	01/22/15
Hall, Wendy	Food Service Asst. I – College Park HS	01/05/15
Hirakawa, Amber	Special Education Asst. II/ CLS – Riverview MS	01/12/15
Hutchins, Nancy	Special Education Asst. II/ CLS Pleasant Hill El	01/20/15
Knight, Kim	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	01/14/15
Latif, Abdul	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	01/14/15
Laveine, Ashley	Food Service Asst. I – Mt. Diablo HS	01/05/15
Lynch, Shaurita*	Secretary – Oak Grove MS	01/16/15
Marquez, Nallely	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Westwood El	01/22/15
Stites, Mary Ann	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Riverview MS	01/12/15
Unamun, Arlene	Intermediate Typist Clerk – Mt. Diablo El	01/21/15
Promotion		
Mah, Jennifer	From: Food Service Asst. I – Meadow Homes El	
	To: Food Service Asst. III – Cambridge El	01/20/15
Resignation		
Brooke, Taylor	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Robt. Shearer PK	02/04/15
Griffith, Patricia	Food Transport Asst. – Gregory Gardens El	01/10/15